12/10/2024 Maple Ridge Township Regular Meeting at the Town Hall

*Amended

Meeting was called to order on Tuesday, December 10 2024 by George E. Carlson at 6:00 PM. Pledge of Allegiance was recited. Board members present were George E. Carlson, Patrick J. Gerold (late) and Joseph D. Rajkowski. Sherry L. Kaiserlik, Contacted Remotely, (was phoned for reports and other questions). Robert A. Anderson absent.

Others in attendance: No one

Business: Motion to accept the Regular Meeting agenda was made by George E. Carlson and seconded by Patrick J. Gerold. Motion (2-0).

Motion to approve the November 7, 2024 Regular Meeting minutes was made by George E. Carlson and seconded by Partick J. Gerold. Motion (2-0). Minutes were read individually.

Treasurers Report: Savings: \$183,184.97 Checking: \$1,188.50 Total: \$184,373.47 Receipts: \$45,634.82 (2nd Half Settlement) Disbursements: \$24,706.40 New Balance: \$159,667.07 (Park Fund, \$1,611.65).

Motion to accept the treasurers report, transfer \$26,000.00 from savings to checking and pay the December disbursements was made by George E. Carlson and seconded by Partick J. Gerold. Motion (2-0).

Discussion:

Cemetery report; cemeteries cannot be sold, so the Township may end up with the care and maintenance of it.

Motion to have Joseph D. Rajkowski serve as clerk for the January meeting was made by George E. Carlson and seconded by Patrick J. Gerold. Motion (2-0).

Motion to have Joe order a battery for the TWP radio was made by George E. Carlson and seconded by Patrick J. Gerold. Motion (2-0).

Motion for resolution #6, Maple ridge Township does here by delegates it's administrative powers and registration authority relating to the registration of cannabis retailers and hemp businesses to Isanti County was made by George E. Carlson and seconded by Patrick J. Gerold. Motion (2-0).

Motion to set the next Regular TWP Meeting date for Tuesday, January, 2024 at 6:00 PM at the Town Hall was made by George E. Carlson and seconded by Patrick J. Gerold. Motion (2-0).

Motion to adjourn was made by *George E. Carlson and seconded by Patrick J. Gerold. Motion (2-0). Meeting adjourned at 7:14 PM.

Respectfully summited by Joseph D Rajkowski-Maple Ridge Township Clerk				
Attest:	_ Date:	_ Attest:		_Date:
Joseph D. Rajkowski Clerk			George E. Carlson Chair	